RESOLUTION APPOINTING DETROIT CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT

RESOLVED, That the Detroit City Council hereby appoints ______ as President of the City Council for a four-year term beginning immediately and ending January 1, 2026 at 11:59 a.m.

December 19, 2021

RESOLUTION APPOINTING DETROIT CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT

RESOLVED, That the Detroit City Council hereby appoints ______ as President Pro-Tempore of the City Council for a four-year term beginning immediately and ending January 1, 2026 at 11:59 a.m.

December 19, 2021